

City of Long Beach

Legislation Details

File #: 23-0810 Version: 1 Name: CD5 - Long Beach Pride Parade and Trans Long

Beach

Type:Agenda ItemStatus:ApprovedFile created:7/24/2023In control:City CouncilOn agenda:8/1/2023Final action:8/1/2023

Title: Recommendation to increase appropriations in the General Fund Group in the City Manager

Department by \$5,500, offset by the Fifth Council District One-Time District Priority Funds transferred

from the Citywide Activities Department to provide a contribution to:

\$5,000 to Long Beach Lesbian and Gay Pride Inc. to support the 2023 Pride Parade and Festival on August 4 - 6, 2023; \$500 to California Families in Focus for Trans Pride Long Beach Festival 2023 that was held on July 29, 2023; and

Decrease appropriations in the General Fund Group in the Citywide Activities Department by \$5,500

to offset a transfer to the City Manager Department.

Sponsors: COUNCILWOMAN MEGAN KERR, FIFTH DISTRICT

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 08012023-C-3sr.pdf

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
8/1/2023	1	City Council	approve recommendation	Pass